crlaurence.com  •  Toll Free (800) 421-6144  •  Fax (800) 262-3299
CRL Glass Machinery  •  (866) 583-1377  •  Fax (866) 584-9722
CALL TOLL FREE ANYWHERE IN THE U.S. AND CANADA  •  ALL PRODUCTS F.O.B. NEAREST WAREHOUSE
CRL 4" X 106" TWIN BELT SEAMER
DBS106 (DRY) and DBS106W (WET) MODELS
OPERATIONS MANUAL
CAT NO. DBS106 CAT NO. DBS106W
crlaurence.com  •  Toll Free (800) 421-6144  •  Fax (800) 262-3299
CRL Glass Machinery  •  (866) 583-1377  •  Fax (866) 584-9722
CALL TOLL FREE ANYWHERE IN THE U.S. AND CANADA  •  ALL PRODUCTS F.O.B. NEAREST WAREHOUSE
CRL 4" X 106" TWIN BELT SEAMER
DBS106 (DRY) AND DBS106W (WET) MODELS
Page 2
EQUIPMENT DESCRIPTION
PLEASE BE SURE TO READ AND UNDERSTAND THE MANUAL BEFORE YOU ATTEMPT
TO RUN THE DBS TWIN BELT SEAMER OR IT’S ACCESSORIES
The operation of this machine is as follows:
1. All DBS Twin Belt Seamers require two 4" x 106" abrasive belts. CRL4X106120X (box of 5 belts) is
recommended. Other grits are available. Catalog Numbers are listed on the machine and on page 11.
2. The operator loads a glass lite on the ball caster table, turns the motors and dust collector (if equipped)
on and runs the glass across the twin abrasive belts.
3. This action eliminates the sharp, chip-prone edges on raw glass. Top and bottom edges are done in one

your installation easy.
BCT24XT12
crlaurence.com  •  Toll Free (800) 421-6144  •  Fax (800) 262-3299
CRL Glass Machinery  •  (866) 583-1377  •  Fax (866) 584-9722
CALL TOLL FREE ANYWHERE IN THE U.S. AND CANADA  •  ALL PRODUCTS F.O.B. NEAREST WAREHOUSE
CRL 4" X 106" TWIN BELT SEAMER
DBS106 (DRY) AND DBS106W (WET) MODELS
Page 11
Typical Use of Different Grits Available and Results of Their Use
CAT.NO. GRIT
CRL4X10636X 36X
CRL4X10640X 40X
CRL4X10650X 50X
CRL4X10660X 60X
CRL4X10680X 80X
CRL4X106100X 100X
CRL4X106120X 120X
CRL4X106150X 150X
CRL4X106180X 180X
CRL4X106220X 220X
CRL4X106320X 320X
CRL4X106400X 400X
CRL4X106600X 600X
CRL4X106CORK POLISH
Five belts per box, except cork, which has two
GRIT TYPE APPLICATION EXAMPLE
60X Extra Rough For removing glass fast Mitered edge